



DORITOS® REDUCED FAT NACHO CHEESE FLAVORED TORTILLA CHIPS - 1OZ.

Claims

ALLERGENS

Not Containing Peanuts or Tree Nuts

Ingredients

Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, and/or Sunflower Oil), Corn Dextrin, Maltodextrin (Made from Corn) and Less than 2% of the Following: Corn Bran, Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk, Red and Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, and Disodium Guanylate. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Product Specs

CASE UPC: 000-28400-31748-1

KOSHER STATUS: Not Kosher

PACKAGE UPC: 0-28400-04243-7

GRAIN OZ. EQ: 1.5 oz. eq.

CASE PACK: 72/1 oz. bags

WEIGHT OF GRAIN: 24.26 g

SMART SNACK COMPLIANT: Yes – first ingredient whole

MEETS USDA WHOLE GRAIN-RICH CRITERIA: Yes

Nutritional Facts

Servings Per Container: 1

Serving Size: 1 package

Calories: 130

Nutrient Type	Packaged: Value(Quantity Contained)	Packaged: Value(% Daily Value)
Total Fat:	5g	7%
Saturated Fat:	1g	4%
Trans Fat:	0g	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	200mg	9%
Total Carbohydrate:	20g	7%
Dietary Fiber:	2g	6%
Total Sugars:	< 1g	
Protein:	2g	
Vitamin D:	0mcg	0%
Calcium:	40mg	2%
Iron:	.3mg	0%
Potassium:	50mg	0%

**Not a significant source
of added sugars**

Additional Nutritional Facts

*25% Less Fat Than Regular Doritos® Tortilla Chips,

**Total Fat content of regular Doritos® Nacho Cheese Tortilla Chips is 8g per 1oz. serving. Total Fat content of Doritos® Reduced Fat Nacho Cheese Tortilla Chips is 5g per 1oz. serving.